2023 DCSD SOFTBALL STATS

November 17, 2023 FINAL SEASON Final Input

BATTING LEADERS (TOP 47 HITTERS - MIN. OF 30 AT BATS)

PLAYER & SCHOOL HIT AB RUNS RBI HR DLB TRPL AVG
Kenidi Johnson, Arabia Mtn., SR 24 43 34 20 8 0 1 .558
Kate Sarago, Chamblee, JR 46 85 47 22 3 10 3 .541
Makayla Dixon, SW DeKalb, SO 21 39 17 20 1 2 4 .538
Jasmin Josey, SW DeKalb, FR 28 52 29 20 0 6 2 .538
Arion Sterling, Lithonia, SO 15 30 24 10 0 4 0 .500
Madelyn Flournoy, SW DeKalb, SO 22 47 23 27 4 6 2 .468
Armonie Morrison, Miller Grove, SO 20 45 31 14 4 3 3 .444
Molly McHoul, Lakeside, JR 29 68 18 14 1 6 0 .426
Amiyah Morrison, Miller Grove, JR 19 45 26 16 0 2 1 .422
Ellie Lenz, Lakeside, JR 29 70 21 22 9 4 2 .414
Willow Deery, Lakeside, JR 30 74 16 26 4 7 1 .405
Jordan Shy, Lithonia, JR 15 37 21 16 0 4 0 .405
Ava Pellettieri, Chamblee, JR 33 84 27 27 1 5 2 .393
Willow Wilson, Lakeside, SO 27 69 24 12 1 8 0 .391
MacKenzie Cassidy, Chamblee, SR 23 59 28 14 0 2 0 .390
Camille Files, SW DeKalb, JR 19 51 20 9 0 2 0 .373
Rosalynn Turner, Lakeside, JR 23 62 17 14 0 [ 2 .371
Kyla Phillips, Lithonia, FR 11 31 25 5 0 3 0 .360
Erin Myers—-Beck, Chamblee, SO 14 40 22 10 0 1 2 .350
Rachel Axelson, Chamblee, JR 27 78 8 30 0 8 2 .346
Bailee Canty, SW DeKalb, SO 18 52 18 10 2 1 0 .346
Shea Parker, Chamblee, SR 28 81 28 25 3 5 1 .346
Kaz McLoughlin, Dunwoody, SO 21 62 12 14 o 3 1 .339
Mariah Presley, Miller Grove, SO 13 39 33 9 0 1 1 .333
Avery D’Auria, Chamblee, SO 12 37 17 5 0 1 1 .324
Elena Smith, Chamblee, JR 18 59 9 14 0 3 2 .305
Amanda Harris, Dunwoody, SR 16 57 19 8 0 3 0 .281
Sophia Gallo, Lakeside, SR 19 69 27 9 0 3 1 .275
Lindsey Parkes, Dunwoody, SR 13 48 7 11 0 4 3 .271
Vanessa Oliver, Lakeside, SR 13 50 12 5 0 0 0 .260
Kristina Conn, Dunwoody, FR 14 57 8 7 0 1 0 .246
Julia Mansour, Chamblee, SR 12 49 17 13 0 3 1 .245
Josie Worley, Dunwoody, SR 13 55 9 9 0 3 0 .236
Jayla Jones, SW DeKalb, JR 8 35 7 5 0 1 0 .229
Anna Hiler, Dunwoody, SR 13 57 5 18 2 5 0 .228
Piper Brown, Lakeside, JR 14 64 11 14 1 2 1 .219
Caroline Runsick, Chamblee, SR 15 71 17 12 0 2 0 211
NaZorria Ward, Miller Grove, JR 7 34 16 2 0 0 0 .206
Tatiana Hammock, Dunwoody, SR 6 36 6 3 0 2 0 .167
Saniya Francis, Miller Grove, JR 7 43 21 8 0 0 0 .163
Rachel Urbach, Dunwoody, SR 5 33 1 3 0 0 0 .152
Imani Ward, Miller Grove, SO 5 33 13 7 0 1 0 .152
Kate Haynes, Lakeside, SR 4 30 6 2 0 1 0 .133
Starr Johnson, Miller Grove, SO 4 31 16 7 0 0 0 .129
JaNiyah Smith, Miller Grove, FR 4 35 16 6 0 0 0 .114
Brooklyn Douglas, Dunwoody, FR 4 38 6 2 0 1 0 .105
Rylee Boyd, Lakeside, JR 3 31 1 6 0 1 0 .097



PITCHING LEADERS (TOP 11 PITCHERS - BASED ON ERA WITH A MINIMUM OF 30 INNINGS)

PLAYER & SCHOOL P RA ER HA SO BB WON/LOSS  ERA
Elena Smith, Chamblee, JR 122 64 51 115 97 42 16 5 2.93
Molly McHoul, Lakeside, JR 85 66 45 114 90 23 5 8 3.71
Amiyah Morrison, Miller Grove, JR 73 112 58 96 134 32 6 8 5.56
Lindsey Parkes, Dunwoody, SR 52 1/3 57 43 64 36 31 3 8 5.75
Jasmin Josey, SW DeKalb, FR 60 23 90 59 89 71 24 6 7 6.81
Maggie Kelly, Lakeside, SR 34 47 34 57 25 6 3 5 7.00
Makayla Dixon, SW DeKalb, SO 32 2/3 69 35 34 28 45 1 5 7.50
Di’ Jah Dawson, Lithonia, SR 58 246 109 105 80 85 7 11 13.16
Madison Heath, Arabia Mtn., SR 38 2/3 129 74 33 48 81 5 6 13.40
Juliet Tete, Clarkston, SR 31 1/3 190 72 101 21 128 1 9 16.08
Chrisse Taylor, Redan, SO 46 1/3 163 145 93 64 104 8 8 21.91

SEASON LEADERS

HR’'s: 9-Ellie Lenz, Lakeside; 8-Kenidi Johnson, Arabia Mountain; 4-Willow Deery, Lakeside; 4-
Armonie Morrison, Miller Grove; 4-Madelyn Flournoy, Southwest DeKalb; 3-Shea Parker,
Chamblee; 3-Kate Sarago, Chamblee; 3-Chrisse Taylor, Redan; 2-Madison Heath, Arabia Mountain;
2-Samiyah Zellars, Arabia Mountain; 2-Katie Retzlaf, Druid Hills; 2-Anna Hiler, Dunwoody; 2-
Di’ Jah Dawson, Lithonia; 2-Bailee Canty, Southwest DeKalb; 2-Zaria McKibbins, Tucker
RUN’s: 47-Kate Sarago, Chamblee; 34-Kenidi Johnson, Arabia Mountain; 33-Mariah Presley,
Miller Grove; 31-Armonie Morrison, Miller Grove; 29-Jasmin Josey, Southwest DeKalb; 28-
MacKenzie Cassidy, Chamblee; 28-Shea Parker, Chamblee; 27-Ava Pellettieri, Chamblee; 27-
Sophia Gallo, Lakeside; 26-Amiyah Morrison, Miller Grove

RBI’'S: 30-Rachel Axelson, Chamblee; 27-Ava Pellettieri, Chamblee; 27-Madelyn Flournoy,
Southwest DeKalb; 26-Willow Deery, Lakeside; 25-Shea Parker, Chamblee; 22-Kate Sarago,
Chamblee; 22-Ellie Lenz, Lakeside; 20-Kenidi Johnson, Arabia Mountain; 20-Makayla Dixon,
Southwest DeKalb; 20-Jasmin Josey, Southwest DeKalb

DOUBLES: 10-Kate Sarago, Chamblee; 8-Rachel Axelson, Chamblee; 8-Willow Wilson, Lakeside; 7-
Willow Deery, Lakeside; 6-Molly McHoul, Lakeside; 6-Rosalynn Turner, Lakeside; 6-Jasmin
Josey, Southwest DeKalb; 5-Madison Heath, Arabia Mountain; 5-Shea Parker, Chamblee; 5-Ava
Pellettieri, Chamblee; 5-Anna Hiler, Dunwoody; 5-Chrisse Taylor, Redan; 5-Madelyn Flournoy,
Southwest DeKalb

TRIPLES: 4-Makayla Dixon, Southwest DeKalb; 3-Kate Sarago, Chamblee; 3-Lindsey Parkes,
Dunwoody; 3-Armonie Morrison, Miller Grove; 2-Makayla Smith, Arabia Mountain; 2-Rachel
Axelson, Chamblee; 2-Erin Myers-Beck, Chamblee; 2-Ava Pellettieri, Chamblee; 2-Elena Smith,
Chamblee; 2-Ellie Lenz, Lakeside; 2-Rosalynn Turner, Lakeside; 2-Brooklyn Dobbs, Lithonia;
Madelyn Flournoy, Southwest DeKalb; 2-Jasmin Josey, Southwest DeKalb; 2-Kalani Wright, Stone
Mountain

SINGLES: 30-Kate Sarago, Chamblee; 25-Ava Pellettieri, Chamblee; 22-Molly McHoul, Lakeside;
21-MacKenzie Cassidy, Chamblee; 19-Shea Parker, Chamblee; 18-Willow Deery, Lakeside; 18-
Willow Wilson, Lakeside; 17-Kaz McLoughlin, Dunwoody; 17-Camille Files, Southwest DeKalb; 16-
Amiyah Morrison, Miller Grove

SEASON HIGHS

MOST WINS: 16-Elena Smith, Chamblee; 8-Chrisse Taylor, Redan; 7-Di’Jah Dawson, Lithonia; 6-
Amiyah Morrison, Miller Grove; 6-Jasmin Josey, Southwest DeKalb; 5-Madison Heath, Arabia
Mountain; 5-Molly McHoul, Lakeside; 5-Jasmin Josey, Southwest DeKalb; 4-Ava Pellettieri,
Chamblee; 4-Rylee Boyd, Lakeside

STRIKEOUTS: 134-Amiyah Morrison, Miller Grove; 97-Elena Smith, Chamblee; 90-Molly McHoul,
Lakeside; 80-Di’Jah Dawson, Lithonia; 71-Jasmin Josey, Southwest DeKalb; 64-Chrisse Taylor,
Redan; 48-Madison Heath, Arabia Mountain; 38-Presley Caudle, Druid Hills; 36-Lindsey Parkes,
Dunwoody; 33-Rylee Boyd, Lakeside

INNINGS PITCHED: 122-Elena Smith, Chamblee; 85-Molly McHoul, Lakeside; 73-Amiyah Morrison,
Miller Grove; 60 2/3-Jasmin Josey, Southwest DeKalb; 58-Di’Jah Dawson, Lithonia; 52 1/3-
Lindsey Parkes, Dunwoody; 46 1/3-Chrisse Taylor, Redan; 38 2/3-Madison Heath, Arabia
Mountain; 34-Maggie Kelly, Lakeside; 32 2/3-Makayla Dixon, Southwest DeKalb




TOP 52 (Minimum of 28 at-bats):

Rank

2023 DEKALB COUNTY AT-BAT LEADERS

Player
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Kate Sarago

Ava Pellettieri
Shea Parker
Rachel Axelson
Willow Deery
Caroline Runsick
Ellie Lenz
Sophia Gallo
Willow Wilson
Molly McHoul
Piper Brown

Kaz McLoughlin
Rosalynn Turner

MacKenzie Cassidy

Elena Smith
Kristina Conn
Amanda Harris
Anna Hiler
Josie Worley
Bailee Canty
Jasmin Josey
Camille Files
Vanessa Oliver
Julia Mansour
Lindsey Parkes
Madelyn Flournoy
Armonie Morrison
Amiyah Morrison
Kenidi Johnson
Saniya Francis
Erin Myers-Beck
Mariah Presley
Makayla Dixon
Brooklyn Douglas
Avery D’Auria
Jordan Sly
Tatiana Hammock
JaNyia Francis
Jayla Jones
NaZorria Ward
Rachel Urbach
Imani Ward
Rylee Boyd

Kyla Phillips
Starr Johnson
Kate Haynes
Arion Sterling
Makayla Smith
Di’ Jah Dawson
Saniya Rice
Shea Fagan
Madison Roberts

School

Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee
Chamblee
Lakeside
Chamblee
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Lakeside
Chamblee
Chamblee
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Southwest DeKalb
Southwest DeKalb
Southwest DeKalb
Lakeside
Chamblee
Dunwoody
Southwest DeKalb
Miller Grove
Miller Grove
Arabia Mountain
Miller Grove
Chamblee

Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Dunwoody
Chamblee
Lithonia
Dunwoody

Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Miller Grove
Dunwoody

Miller Grove
Lakeside
Lithonia

Miller Grove
Lakeside
Lithonia

Arabia Mountain
Lithonia
Southwest DeKalb
Chamblee

Miller Grove

JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SO
JR
SR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SO
JR
FR
SO
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR

Total

85
84
81
78
74
71
70
69
69
68
64
62
62
59
59
57
57
57
55
52
52
51
50
49
48
47
45
45
43
43
40
39
39
38
37
37
36
35
35
34
33
33
31
31
31
30
30
29
29
29
28
28



TOP 55 (Minimum of 8 base hits):

Rank

2023 DEKALB COUNTY BASE HIT LEADERS

Player
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Kate Sarago

Ava Pellettieri
Willow Deery
Ellie Lenz

Molly McHoul
Shea Parker
Jasmin Josey
Rachel Axelson
Willow Wilson
Kenidi Johnson
Rosalynn Turner
MacKenzie Cassidy
Madelyn Flournoy
Kaz McLoughlin
Makayla Dixon
Armonie Morrison
Sophia Gallo
Amiyah Morrison
Camille Files
Elena Smith
Bailee Canty
Amanda Harris
Caroline Runsick
Di’ Jah Dawson
Jordan Shy

Arion Sterling
Erin Meyers-Beck
Kristina Conn
Piper Brown
Chrissie Taylor
JaTorria McCommons
Anna Hiler
Lindsey Parkes
Josie Worley
Vanessa Oliver
Mariah Presley
Aaliyah Green
Kalani Wright
Antoinetta Norman
Madison Heath
Avery D’Auria
Julia Mansour
Kyla Phillips
Kennidi Johnson
Brooklyn Dobbs
Shea Fagan

Kayla Washington
Journee Clark
Kyla Golden

Nyla Warren
Silver Moo
Kortney Williams
JaNiyah Westbrooks
Jayla Jones
Saniya Rice

School

Chamblee
Chamblee
Lakeside
Lakeside
Lakeside
Chamblee
Southwest DeKalb
Chamblee
Lakeside

Arabia Mountain
Lakeside
Chamblee
Southwest DeKalb
Dunwoody
Southwest DeKalb
Miller Grove
Lakeside

Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Chamblee
Southwest DeKalb
Dunwoody
Chamblee
Lithonia
Lithonia
Lithonia
Chamblee
Dunwoody
Lakeside

Redan

Columbia
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Lakeside

Miller Grove
Stone Mountain
Stone Mountain
Columbia

Arabia Mountain
Chamblee
Chamblee
Lithonia
Columbia
Lithonia
Chamblee
Lithonia

Miller Grove
Stone Mountain
Stone Mountain
Clarkston

Martin Luther King Jr.

Redan
Southwest DeKalb
Southwest DeKalb

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
FR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
FR
FR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR

Total
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TOP 56 (Minimum of 9 walks):

Rank Player School Yr. Total
1) Sophia Gallo Lakeside SR 20
2) Armonie Morrison Miller Grove SO 18
2) Mariah Presley Miller Grove SO 18
4) Di’ Jah Dawson Lithonia SR 17
5) Madison Heath Arabia Mountain SR 15
5) Willow Wilson Lakeside SO 15
5) Starr Johnson Miller Grove SO 15
8) Rachel Axelson Chamblee JR 14
8) JaNyia Smith Miller Grove FR 14
8) Anna Williams Redan SO 14
8) Makayla Dixon Southwest DeKalb SO 14
12) Tamera Roberts Arabia Mountain JR 13
12) Jordan Shy Lithonia JR 13
12) Saniya Francis Miller Grove JR 13
12) Sydney Grant Redan SO 13
12) JaNiyah Westbrooks Redan SO 13
17) Samiyah Zellars Arabia Mountain FR 12
17) MacKenzie Cassidy Chamblee SR 12
17) Lindsey Parkes Dunwoody SR 12
17) Rosalynn Turner Lakeside JR 12
17) Akira Montgomery Lithonia JR 12
17) Kyla Phillips Lithonia FR 12
17) Shamiya Williams Lithonia FR 12
17) Amiyah Morrison Miller Grove JR 12
17) Destinee Johnson Redan JR 12
17) Lalah Thomas Redan JR 12
27) Makayla Smith Arabia Mountain JR 11
27) Mack Baxter Clarkston SR 11
27) Janiya Terrell Clarkston SO 11
27) Leah Brosnan Lakeside FR 11
27) Brooklyn Dobbs Lithonia JR 11
27) Kayla Washington Lithonia SO 11
27) Zyon Smith McNair SO 11
27) Chardelyn Barnes Redan JR 11
27) Rahjae Wells Stone Mountain JR 11
36) Erin Myers—-Beck Chamblee SO 10
36) Shea Parker Chamblee SR 10
36) Caroline Runsick Chamblee JR 10
36) Kate Sarago Chamblee JR 10
36) Amanda Harris Dunwoody SR 10
36) Tiara Edwards Lithonia JR 10
36) NaZorria Ward Miller Grove JR 10
36) Chrisse Taylor Redan SO 10
36) Toni Lowery Stone Mountain JR 10
45) Imani Busby Arabia Mountain SO 9
45) Jayla Brunt Arabia Mountain SO 9
45) Avery D’Auria Chamblee SO 9
45) Juliet Tete Clarkston SR 9
45) Samiyah Wiggins Clarkston SR 9
45) Arion Sterling Lithonia SO 9
45) Imani Lang Martin Luther King Jr. FR 9
45) Samantha Quintero Martin Luther king Jr. JR 9
45) Zaria Hardy McNair SR 9
45) Imani Ward Miller Grove SO 9
45) Bailee Canty Southwest DeKalb SO 9
45) Kalani Wright Stone Mountain SR 9



TEAM

BATTING:
BATTING AVERAGE
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Columbia
Tucker
Stone Mountain
Chamblee
Lithonia
Druid Hills
Southwest DeKalb
Lakeside
Arabia Mountain
Stephenson
Miller Grove
Redan
Dunwoody
Martin Luther King Jr.
Clarkston
McNair
Cedar Grove

RUNS SCORED

Chamblee
Miller Grove
Lakeside
Lithonia
Arabia Mountain
Southwest DeKalb
Redan
Stone Mountain
Dunwoody
Druid Hills
Martin Luther King Jr.
Clarkston
McNair
Stephenson
Columbia
Tucker
Cedar Grove

AT-BATS

Chamblee
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Southwest DeKalb
Miller Grove
Arabia Mountain
Lithonia
Clarkston

Redan

Stone Mountain
Columbia

Martin Luther King Jr.
Druid Hills
Stephenson
McNair

Tucker

Cedar Grove

Chamblee
Lakeside
Southwest DeKalb
Dunwoody
Miller Grove
Lithonia
Arabia Mountain
Columbia
Stone Mountain
Redan
Clarkston
Druid Hills
Martin Luther King Jr.
Stephenson

.531
.400
.385
.353
.350
.333
.333
.319
.286
.263
.247
.243
.228
.214
.161
.077
NA

270
194
193
188
168
146
121
103
87
79
77
63
41
41
32
16

682
649
505
405
373
252
243
211
152
148
130
126
87

80

52

25

NA

241
207
135
115
92
85
72
69
57
37
34
29
27
21

RANKINGS BY CATEGORY

15) Tucker
16) McNair
17) Cedar Grove

%
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Arabia Mountain
Lakeside
Southwest DeKalb
Chamblee

Miller Grove
Columbia

Druid Hills
Redan

Dunwoody
Lithonia

Tucker

) Martin Luther King Jr.
) Cedar Grove

) Clarkston

) McNair
)
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Stephenson
Stone Mountain

TRIPLES
Chamblee
Southwest DeKalb
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Miller Grove
Arabia Mountain
Lithonia
Druid Hills
Clarkston
Columbia
Martin Luther King Jr.
Redan
Stephenson
Cedar Grove
McNair
Stone Mountain
Tucker
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) Lakeside
) Chamblee
) Dunwoody
) Lithonia
) Southwest DeKalb

) Arabia Mountain

) Redan

) Columbia

) Miller Grove
0) Stone Mountain

1) Clarkston

1) Martin Luther King Jr.
1) Stephenson

Druid Hills

Tucker

Cedar Grove
McNair

@ e
o -

O OO OO NMNNMNDNDWWWJ

i

OO OCORrRRFRPRREFREPRPNDSLH OGO I

R = I SN RN
O R 00 b 0N

O ONDNWWWOOJ



SINGLES
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Chamblee
Lakeside
Southwest DeKalb
Dunwoody
Miller Grove
Lithonia
Columbia
Stone Mountain
Arabia Mountain
Clarkston
Redan
Druid Hills

Martin Luther King Jr.

Stephenson
Tucker
McNair
Cedar Grove

Chamblee
Lakeside
Southwest DeKalb

Arabia Mountain
Dunwoody

Miller Grove
Lithonia

Stone Mountain
Druid Hills
Redan

Martin Luther King Jr.

Stephenson
Clarkston
Columbia
McNair
Tucker
Cedar Grove

WALKS
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Arabia Mountain
Lithonia
Miller Grove
Redan
Lakeside
Chamblee
Southwest DeKalb
Clarkston
Dunwoody

Stone Mountain

Martin Luther King Jr.

Druid Hills
McNair
Stephenson
Columbia
Tucker
Cedar Grove

PITCHING:
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Chamblee
Lakeside
Miller Grove
Southwest DeKalb
Dunwoody

Druid Hills
Arabia Mountain
Clarkston
Tucker

Redan

Lithonia
McNair

Martin Luther King Jr.

Columbia
Stone Mountain
Stephenson

178
144
101
84
76
61
58
50
40
30
23
22
22
17

182
132
112
88
80

75
75
57
39
38
28
18
18
12

NA

129
129
127
113
111
105
84
75
75
72
69
46
42
33

NA

.8
.7
.3
.0

~N O N

15.
20.
20.
21.
22.
24.
25.
34.
35.
39.

3
7
3
5
0

.75

86
10
99
51
62
17
70
18
80
55

17) Cedar Grove

STRIKEOUTS

Lakeside

Miller Grove

Chamblee
Southwest DeKalb

Lithonia

Dunwoody

Redan

Arabia Mountain

Druid Hills
Stone Mountain
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Clarkston
McNair
Stephenson
Columbia
Tucker
Cedar Grove

WALKS
Miller Grove
Druid Hills
Chamblee
Lakeside
Southwest DeKalb
McNair
Dunwoody
Lithonia
Redan
Stone Mountain
Stephenson
Columbia
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Arabia Mountain
Clarkston

Cedar Grove
Tucker

INNINGS
Chamblee
Lakeside
Dunwoody
Southwest DeKalb
Miller Grove
Arabia Mountain
Lithonia
Redan
Clarkston

Stone Mountain
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Stephenson
Druid Hills
McNair
Columbia
Tucker
Cedar Grove

Martin Luther King Jr.

Martin Luther King Jr.

Martin Luther King Jr.

NA

148
145
125
99
83
73
64
63
44
35
27
25
21
10

30
35
43
51
55
80
84
86
89
93
95
102
102
142
178

20
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145.7
118.0
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HITS

1) Tucker 12
2) Druid Hills 18
3) Columbia 23
4) Stephenson 36
5) McNair 38
6) Arabia Mountain 59
7) Martin Luther King Jr. 59
8) Redan 93
9) Stone Mountain 95
10) Lithonia 106
11) Miller Grove 108
12) Clarkston 114
13) Southwest DeKalb 123
14) Chamblee 141
15) Dunwoody 190
16) Lakeside 198
17) Cedar Grove 0
RUNS

1) Druid Hills 55
2) Chamblee 81
3) Stephenson 119
4) Miller Grove 121
5) McNair 139
6) Columbia 140
7) Lakeside 143
8) Southwest DeKalb 159
9) Redan 163
10) Martin Luther King Jr. 184
11) Stone Mountain 186
12) Dunwoody 190
13) Arabia Mountain 218
14) Clarkston 231
15) Lithonia 264
16) Cedar Grove 20
17) Tucker 32

EARNED RUNS

1) Druid Hills 42
2) McNair 6l
3) Chamblee 62
4) Miller Grove 64
5) Columbia 83
6) Southwest DeKalb 94
7) Lakeside 99
8) Martin Luther King Jr. 104
9) Lithonia 110
10) Clarkston 112
11) Stephenson 113
12) Dunwoody 140
13) Arabia Mountain 142
14) Redan 145
15) Stone Mountain 179
16) Cedar Grove 0
17) Tucker 23



2023 DEKALB COUNTY SOFTBALL STATISTICS

2023 SOFTBALL TEAM STATS FINAL REGULAR SEASON FINAL INPUT

SCHOOL RECORDS HITTING PITCHING
WINS | LOSS |PCT. |HIT |AB |[RS |RBI |[HR |DBL | TRPL | AVG IP RA ER |HA |so BB | ERA

ARABIAMOUNT | 8 11 |o0421| 72 | 252 | 168 | 88 17 11 4 0286 | 6267 | 218 | 142 | 59 63 164 | 15.86
CEDAR GROVE 0 3 0.000 | © 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.000 | 0.00 20 0 0 0 0 NA
CHAMBLEE 22 5 0815 | 241 | 682 | 270 | 182 7 42 14 0353 | 1533 | 81 62 | 141 | 125 59 2.83
CLARKSTON 1 11 | 0083 | 34 | 211 | 63 18 0 3 1 0161 | 39.00 | 231 | 112 | 114 | 25 178 | 20.10
COLUMBIA 0 9 0.000 | 69 | 130 | 32 18 3 7 1 0531 | 1700 | 140 | 83 | 23 9 102 | 34.18
DRUID HILLS 4 3 0571 | 29 | 87 | 79 57 3 2 2 0.333 | 1867 | 55 42 | 18 44 35 15.75
DUNWOODY 5 18 | 0271 | 115 | 505 | 87 80 2 24 5 0228 | 1180 | 190 | 140 | 190 | 73 84 8.30
LAKESIDE 12 14 | 0462 | 207 | 649 | 193 | 132 16 | 40 7 0319 | 1457 | 143 | 99 | 198 | 148 51 4.77
LITHONIA 8 12 0400 | 85 | 243 | 18 | 75 2 18 4 0350 | 61.00 | 264 | 110 | 106 | 83 100 | 22.62
M.L, KING JR. 3 9 0250 | 27 | 126 | 77 38 1 3 1 0214 | 2833 | 184 | 104 | 59 27 102 | 25.70
MCNAIR 2 8 0200 | 4 52 | 41 12 0 0 0 0077 | 1767 | 139 | 61 | 38 21 80 24.17
MILLER GROVE | 11 8 0579 | 92 | 373 | 194 | 77 4 7 5 0.247 | 84.00 | 121 64 | 108 | 145 41 5.33
REDAN 8 6 0500 | 37 | 152 | 121 39 10 1 0243 | 4633 | 163 | 145 | 93 64 104 | 21.51
SW DEKALB 9 12 | 0429 | 135 | 405 | 146 | 112 8 18 8 0333 | 9333 | 159 | 94 | 123 | 99 69 7.05
STEPHENSON 1 6 0.143 | 21 80 | 41 28 1 0.263 | 2000 | 119 | 113 | 36 10 95 39.55
STOMOUNTAIN | 4 7 0364 | 57 | 148 | 103 | 75 0 6 0 0385 | 3500 | 186 | 179 | 95 35 93 35.80
TUCKER 4 4 0500 | 10 | 25 16 5 2 2 0 0400 | 7.67 32 23 | 12 9 20 20.99




